

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05
CONTRACT TIME : 02/12/14 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
for constructing the Slide Repair on I-20/59 at MP
80.100 in Tuscaloosa. Length 0.094 mi.

PROJECT(S) : IM-I059(374)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 1,501,310.33	100.0000%
2	03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 1,638,102.86	109.1115%
3	03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,694,007.55	112.8353%
4	09028 IKAROS, LLC	\$ 1,735,000.00	115.5657%
5	14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 1,887,816.00	125.7446%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 per acre) (Approx 3 acres)	LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0020 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23293.000	CUYD	5.44000	126713.92	5.86000	136496.98	15.25000	355218.25
0030 210D011 Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)	970.000	CUYD	10.37000	10058.90	11.32000	10980.40	19.50000	18915.00
0040 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	28373.000	TON	32.35000	917866.55	42.06000	1193368.38	33.75000	957588.75
0050 243A035 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3	83.000	SQYD	5.18000	429.94	3.37000	279.71	25.00000	2075.00
0060 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	38.000	TON	32.50000	1235.00	30.35000	1153.30	35.50000	1349.00
0070 600A000 Mobilization	LUMP		100018.00000	100018.00	115000.00000	115000.00	146717.80000	146717.80
0080 605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	2.000	EACH	750.00000	1500.00	341.94000	683.88	1100.00000	2200.00
0090 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	450.000	LF	21.00000	9450.00	21.19000	9535.50	16.50000	7425.00
0100 610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	90.000	TON	42.28000	3805.20	42.06000	3785.40	34.50000	3105.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	3297.000	SQYD	3.00000	9891.00	2.74000	9033.78	3.75000	12363.75
0120 650A000 Topsoil	100.000	CUYD	15.00000	1500.00	20.05000	2005.00	24.00000	2400.00
0130 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	918.75000	918.75	972.00000	972.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0140 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	5134.000	SQYD	4.73000	24283.82	5.00000	25670.00	4.25000	21819.50
0150 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	630.00000	630.00	667.00000	667.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0160 659C005 Erosion Control Product, Type C4	364.000	SQYD	5.32000	1936.48	3.60000	1310.40	3.75000	1365.00
0170 665E000 Polyethylene	6346.000	SQYD	1.00000	6346.00	2.25000	14278.50	2.75000	17451.50
0180 665G000 Sand Bags	582.000	EACH	7.45000	4335.90	6.10000	3550.20	8.50000	4947.00
0190 665H005 Flow Baffle	172.000	LF	5.32000	915.04	9.27000	1594.44	8.75000	1505.00
0200 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	20.000	TON	52.58000	1051.60	42.06000	841.20	39.50000	790.00
0210 665J002 Silt Fence	600.000	LF	5.00000	3000.00	3.28000	1968.00	5.75000	3450.00
0220 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	41.02000	4102.00	49.57000	4957.00	32.50000	3250.00
0230 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	100.000	TON	35.70000	3570.00	40.25000	4025.00	33.50000	3350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 6650001 Silt Fence Removal	600.000	LF	0.30000	180.00	1.11000	666.00	2.00000	1200.00
0250 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	1.000	EACH	3180.00000	3180.00	8313.08000	8313.08	3000.00000	3000.00
0260 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	5.000	EACH	50.00000	250.00	399.00000	1995.00	240.00000	1200.00
0270 672C102 Flocculant Application, Sedimentation Basin	2.000	EACH	800.00000	1600.00	650.00000	1300.00	550.00000	1100.00
0280 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1953.00000	1953.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0290 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	200225.00000	200225.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0300 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 55,000.00)		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0310 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	580.000	LF	47.25000	27405.00	51.88000	30090.40	54.00000	31320.00
0320 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type 6-A	10.000	LF	73.50000	735.00	80.71000	807.10	77.00000	770.00
0330 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional,TL-3)	1.000	EACH	10500.00000	10500.00	6732.26000	6732.26	11000.00000	11000.00
0340 740B000 Construction Signs	904.000	SQFT	7.70000	6960.80	6.32000	5713.28	8.00000	7232.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000 EACH	53.00000	1325.00	31.61000	790.25	44.00000	1100.00
0380 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	1.000 EACH	390.43000	390.43	585.42000	585.42	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 1,501,310.33		\$ 1,638,102.86		\$ 1,694,007.55	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 1,501,310.33		\$ 1,638,102.86		\$ 1,694,007.55	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

		(4) 09028	(5) 14001			()		
		IKAROS, LLC	NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010	201A002 Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 per acre) (Approx 3 acres)	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
0020	210A000 Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	13.00000	302809.00	13.00000	302809.00		
0030	210D011 Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)	CUYD	10.00000	9700.00	15.00000	14550.00		
0040	219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	TON	35.00000	993055.00	37.50000	1063987.50		
0050	243A035 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3	SQYD	11.50000	954.50	4.00000	332.00		
0060	305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	TON	75.00000	2850.00	40.00000	1520.00		
0070	600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	126462.65000	126462.65	250000.00000	250000.00		
0080	605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0090	606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	LF	20.00000	9000.00	25.00000	11250.00		
0100	610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	TON	75.00000	6750.00	50.00000	4500.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	3297.000	SQYD	4.00000	13188.00	3.50000	11539.50		
0120 650A000 Topsoil	100.000	CUYD	50.00000	5000.00	25.00000	2500.00		
0130 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	1250.00000	1250.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0140 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	5134.000	SQYD	3.75000	19252.50	5.00000	25670.00		
0150 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	1250.00000	1250.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0160 659C005 Erosion Control Product, Type C4	364.000	SQYD	6.25000	2275.00	5.00000	1820.00		
0170 665E000 Polyethylene	6346.000	SQYD	2.50000	15865.00	3.00000	19038.00		
0180 665G000 Sand Bags	582.000	EACH	8.00000	4656.00	10.00000	5820.00		
0190 665H005 Flow Baffle	172.000	LF	12.50000	2150.00	10.00000	1720.00		
0200 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	20.000	TON	100.00000	2000.00	50.00000	1000.00		
0210 665J002 Silt Fence	600.000	LF	8.00000	4800.00	5.00000	3000.00		
0220 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	50.00000	5000.00	40.00000	4000.00		
0230 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	100.000	TON	50.00000	5000.00	40.00000	4000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 6650001 Silt Fence Removal	600.000	LF	2.50000	1500.00	1.00000	600.00		
0250 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	1.000	EACH	1250.00000	1250.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0260 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	5.000	EACH	290.00000	1450.00	20.00000	100.00		
0270 672C102 Flocculant Application, Sedimentation Basin	2.000	EACH	210.00000	420.00	750.00000	1500.00		
0280 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0290 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	74064.80000	74064.80	15000.00000	15000.00		
0300 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 55,000.00)		LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0310 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	580.000	LF	52.92000	30693.60	50.00000	29000.00		
0320 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type 6-A	10.000	LF	82.32000	823.20	100.00000	1000.00		
0330 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional,TL-3)	1.000	EACH	11760.00000	11760.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0340 740B000 Construction Signs	904.000	SQFT	6.75000	6102.00	15.00000	13560.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 995
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122995
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000	EACH	33.75000	843.75	100.00000	2500.00		
0380 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	1.000	EACH	625.00000	625.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,735,000.00		\$ 1,887,816.00		\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,735,000.00		\$ 1,887,816.00		\$	

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05
CONTRACT TIME : 02/12/14 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
for constructing the Slide Repairs on I-20/59 at MP 79.700
and MP 80.900 in Tuscaloosa.

PROJECT(S) : IM-I059(373)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 2,323,339.52	100.0000%
2	03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 2,555,287.65	109.9834%
3	09028 IKAROS, LLC	\$ 2,875,000.00	123.7443%
4	14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 2,947,323.75	126.8572%
5	03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 2,948,294.30	126.8990%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approx. 3 Acres)	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0020 205A001 Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	31.000 LF	30.00000	930.00	15.80000	489.80	25.00000	775.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	500.000 LF	2.66000	1330.00	2.79000	1395.00	3.12000	1560.00
0050 206D011 Removing Fence	600.000 LF	1.60000	960.00	2.13000	1278.00	4.00000	2400.00
0060 206E000 Removing Headwalls	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	371.60000	371.60	2500.00000	2500.00
0070 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00	430.30000	430.30	2500.00000	2500.00
0080 206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	1.000 EACH	159.57000	159.57	167.36000	167.36	187.50000	187.50
0090 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	26072.000 CUYD	8.42000	219526.24	8.53000	222394.16	15.00000	391080.00
0100 210D011 Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)	18182.000 CUYD	11.05000	200911.10	15.53000	282366.46	18.00000	327276.00
0110 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	63.000 CUYD	47.66000	3002.58	42.31000	2665.53	100.00000	6300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	33771.000	TON	34.80000	1175230.80	43.06000	1454179.26	35.00000	1181985.00
0130 243A020 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Reinforced Slopes, Type 1	26948.000	SQYD	5.18000	139590.64	3.44000	92701.12	3.50000	94318.00
0140 243A035 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3	477.000	SQYD	7.13000	3401.01	3.31000	1578.87	3.50000	1669.50
0150 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	215.000	TON	32.50000	6987.50	29.36000	6312.40	45.00000	9675.00
0160 424A280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	8.000	TON	326.67000	2613.36	324.20000	2593.60	1176.50000	9412.00
0170 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	12.000	TON	323.48000	3881.76	321.04000	3852.48	423.54000	5082.48
0180 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	24.000	TON	323.48000	7763.52	321.04000	7704.96	423.54000	10164.96

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	15.000	TON	323.48000	4852.20	321.04000	4815.60	423.54000	6353.10
0200 502A000 Steel Reinforcement	97.000	LB	2.10000	203.70	2.22000	215.34	15.00000	1455.00
0210 524B011 Culvert Concrete Extension (Cast In Place)	2.000	CUYD	2625.00000	5250.00	2775.00000	5550.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0220 530A013 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	41.000	LF	162.81000	6675.21	84.26000	3454.66	125.00000	5125.00
0230 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	219058.00000	219058.00	115000.00000	115000.00	214284.15000	214284.15
0240 605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	4.000	EACH	750.00000	3000.00	348.24000	1392.96	1100.00000	4400.00
0250 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	700.000	LF	21.00000	14700.00	21.60000	15120.00	15.00000	10500.00
0260 608A000 Separation Geotextile	2387.000	SQYD	3.00000	7161.00	2.63000	6277.81	4.00000	9548.00
0270 610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	95.000	TON	42.28000	4016.60	43.06000	4090.70	75.00000	7125.00
0280 610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	36.000	TON	42.28000	1522.08	43.06000	1550.16	75.00000	2700.00
0290 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	9089.000	SQYD	3.00000	27267.00	2.80000	25449.20	4.00000	36356.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 614A000 Slope Paving	20.000	CUYD	420.00000	8400.00	555.00000	11100.00	400.00000	8000.00
0310 619A003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.000	EACH	1050.00000	1050.00	1562.04000	1562.04	3000.00000	3000.00
0320 621A003 Junction Boxes, Type 4 Or 1P	1.000	EACH	4682.73000	4682.73	2552.19000	2552.19	5000.00000	5000.00
0330 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	725.000	LF	23.47000	17015.75	24.94000	18081.50	27.94000	20256.50
0340 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	1.000	EACH	787.50000	787.50	836.80000	836.80	937.50000	937.50
0350 630C003 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	1.000	EACH	1732.50000	1732.50	1840.97000	1840.97	2062.50000	2062.50
0360 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	1.000	EACH	2940.00000	2940.00	3124.07000	3124.07	3500.00000	3500.00
0370 635A000 Woven Wire Fence	1748.000	LF	10.64000	18598.72	8.76000	15312.48	12.29000	21482.92
0380 635B001 Gate, 14 Feet Wide	1.000	EACH	1063.83000	1063.83	423.98000	423.98	472.50000	472.50
0390 650A000 Topsoil	689.000	CUYD	15.00000	10335.00	21.03000	14489.67	35.00000	24115.00
0400 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	918.75000	918.75	921.01000	921.01	1562.50000	1562.50
0410 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	8027.000	SQYD	4.73000	37967.71	4.74000	38047.98	3.75000	30101.25
0420 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	630.00000	630.00	631.55000	631.55	937.50000	937.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 659C006 Erosion Control Product, Type C6	563.000	SQYD	5.32000	2995.16	5.55000	3124.65	6.25000	3518.75
0440 665E000 Polyethylene	14030.000	SQYD	1.00000	14030.00	2.25000	31567.50	2.50000	35075.00
0450 665G000 Sand Bags	808.000	EACH	7.45000	6019.60	5.79000	4678.32	8.00000	6464.00
0460 665H005 Flow Baffle	407.000	LF	5.32000	2165.24	8.33000	3390.31	10.00000	4070.00
0470 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	30.000	TON	42.28000	1268.40	59.07000	1772.10	75.00000	2250.00
0480 665J002 Silt Fence	2150.000	LF	5.00000	10750.00	3.16000	6794.00	6.00000	12900.00
0490 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	40.97000	4097.00	49.57000	4957.00	50.00000	5000.00
0500 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	100.000	TON	35.59000	3559.00	39.52000	3952.00	50.00000	5000.00
0510 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	2150.000	LF	0.30000	645.00	1.12000	2408.00	2.50000	5375.00
0520 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	2.000	EACH	3180.00000	6360.00	4405.85000	8811.70	5000.00000	10000.00
0530 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	6.000	EACH	50.00000	300.00	445.85000	2675.10	260.00000	1560.00
0540 672C102 Flocculant Application, Sedimentation Basin	4.000	EACH	800.00000	3200.00	650.00000	2600.00	145.00000	580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(2) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) 09028 IKAROS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1213.70000	1213.70	3000.00000	3000.00
0560 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	22500.00000	22500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	115001.44000	115001.44
0570 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 103,850.00)		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	103850.00000	103850.00
0580 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	775.000	LF	47.25000	36618.75	52.04000	40331.00	52.92000	41013.00
0590 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type 6-A	10.000	LF	73.50000	735.00	80.96000	809.60	82.32000	823.20
0600 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional,TL-3)	1.000	EACH	10500.00000	10500.00	6220.25000	6220.25	11760.00000	11760.00
0610 740B000 Construction Signs	1112.000	SQFT	7.70000	8562.40	6.09000	6772.08	6.75000	7506.00
0620 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000	EACH	53.43000	1335.75	30.43000	760.75	33.75000	843.75
0650 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	390.43000	780.86	563.51000	1127.02	625.00000	1250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,323,339.52		\$ 2,555,287.65		\$ 2,875,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,323,339.52		\$ 2,555,287.65		\$ 2,875,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approx. 3 Acres)	LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
0020 205A001 Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1	1.000 EACH		20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	31.000 LF		15.00000	465.00	15.60000	483.60		
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	500.000 LF		5.25000	2625.00	8.00000	4000.00		
0050 206D011 Removing Fence	600.000 LF		4.25000	2550.00	7.00000	4200.00		
0060 206E000 Removing Headwalls	1.000 EACH		500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
0070 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000 EACH		500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
0080 206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	1.000 EACH		500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0090 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	26072.000 CUYD		13.00000	338936.00	15.25000	397598.00		
0100 210D011 Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)	18182.000 CUYD		15.00000	272730.00	19.50000	354549.00		
0110 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	63.000 CUYD		75.00000	4725.00	37.00000	2331.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	33771.000	TON	37.50000	1266412.50	35.25000	1190427.75		
0130 243A020 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Reinforced Slopes, Type 1	26948.000	SQYD	4.00000	107792.00	3.60000	97012.80		
0140 243A035 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3	477.000	SQYD	7.50000	3577.50	9.50000	4531.50		
0150 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	215.000	TON	40.00000	8600.00	33.00000	7095.00		
0160 424A280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	8.000	TON	308.00000	2464.00	1100.00000	8800.00		
0170 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	12.000	TON	305.00000	3660.00	396.00000	4752.00		
0180 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	24.000	TON	305.00000	7320.00	396.00000	9504.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	15.000	TON	305.00000	4575.00	396.00000	5940.00		
0200 502A000 Steel Reinforcement	97.000	LB	5.00000	485.00	5.50000	533.50		
0210 524B011 Culvert Concrete Extension (Cast In Place)	2.000	CUYD	2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00		
0220 530A013 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	41.000	LF	100.00000	4100.00	75.00000	3075.00		
0230 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	375000.00000	375000.00	347046.05000	347046.05		
0240 605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	4.000	EACH	500.00000	2000.00	1050.00000	4200.00		
0250 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	700.000	LF	25.00000	17500.00	16.50000	11550.00		
0260 608A000 Separation Geotextile	2387.000	SQYD	3.50000	8354.50	2.85000	6802.95		
0270 610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	95.000	TON	50.00000	4750.00	33.50000	3182.50		
0280 610C001 Loose Riprap, Class 2	36.000	TON	50.00000	1800.00	33.50000	1206.00		
0290 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	9089.000	SQYD	3.50000	31811.50	2.85000	25903.65		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 614A000 Slope Paving	20.000	CUYD	1000.00000	20000.00	500.00000	10000.00		
0310 619A003 24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00		
0320 621A003 Junction Boxes, Type 4 Or 1P	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	4700.00000	4700.00		
0330 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	725.000	LF	22.35000	16203.75	25.50000	18487.50		
0340 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0350 630C003 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	1.000	EACH	1650.00000	1650.00	2700.00000	2700.00		
0360 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	1.000	EACH	2800.00000	2800.00	2700.00000	2700.00		
0370 635A000 Woven Wire Fence	1748.000	LF	14.00000	24472.00	12.50000	21850.00		
0380 635B001 Gate, 14 Feet Wide	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0390 650A000 Topsoil	689.000	CUYD	25.00000	17225.00	22.50000	15502.50		
0400 652A100 Seeding	1.000	ACRE	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0410 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	8027.000	SQYD	5.00000	40135.00	5.25000	42141.75		
0420 656A010 Mulching	1.000	ACRE	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 659C006 Erosion Control Product, Type C6	563.000	SQYD	5.00000	2815.00	3.75000	2111.25		
0440 665E000 Polyethylene	14030.000	SQYD	3.00000	42090.00	2.55000	35776.50		
0450 665G000 Sand Bags	808.000	EACH	10.00000	8080.00	8.50000	6868.00		
0460 665H005 Flow Baffle	407.000	LF	10.00000	4070.00	9.50000	3866.50		
0470 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	30.000	TON	50.00000	1500.00	55.00000	1650.00		
0480 665J002 Silt Fence	2150.000	LF	5.00000	10750.00	5.50000	11825.00		
0490 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	40.00000	4000.00	35.50000	3550.00		
0500 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	100.000	TON	40.00000	4000.00	35.50000	3550.00		
0510 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	2150.000	LF	1.00000	2150.00	2.00000	4300.00		
0520 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	2.000	EACH	7500.00000	15000.00	5500.00000	11000.00		
0530 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	6.000	EACH	20.00000	120.00	700.00000	4200.00		
0540 672C102 Flocculant Application, Sedimentation Basin	4.000	EACH	750.00000	3000.00	1100.00000	4400.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 996
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122996
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		(5) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	2100.00000	2100.00		
0560 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00		
0570 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 103,850.00)		LUMP	103850.00000	103850.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0580 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	775.000	LF	50.00000	38750.00	55.00000	42625.00		
0590 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type 6-A	10.000	LF	100.00000	1000.00	77.00000	770.00		
0600 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional,TL-3)	1.000	EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00		
0610 740B000 Construction Signs	1112.000	SQFT	15.00000	16680.00	8.00000	8896.00		
0620 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000	EACH	100.00000	2500.00	48.00000	1200.00		
0650 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	3000.00000	6000.00	1800.00000	3600.00		
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 2,947,323.75		\$ 2,948,294.30		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 2,947,323.75		\$ 2,948,294.30		\$

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05
CONTRACT TIME : 02/14/14 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
for constructing the Slide Repairs on I-20/59 at MP 78.300
in Tuscaloosa. Length 0.094 mi.

PROJECT(S) : IM-I059(372)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 1,634,887.49	100.0000%
2	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 1,755,246.05	107.3619%
3	03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 2,014,438.00	123.2157%
4	09028 IKAROS, LLC	\$ 2,025,000.00	123.8617%
5	14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 2,062,361.00	126.1470%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 Per Acre)(Approx. 2 Acres)								
0020 206D001	408.000	LF	2.79000	1138.32	2.66000	1085.28	6.00000	2448.00
Removing Guardrail								
0030 206D011	1186.000	LF	2.14000	2538.04	1.60000	1897.60	4.00000	4744.00
Removing Fence								
0040 206E008	2.000	EACH	167.46000	334.92	159.57000	319.14	1000.00000	2000.00
Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type								
0050 210A000	18018.000	CUYD	8.06000	145225.08	13.48000	242882.64	15.25000	274774.50
Unclassified Excavation								
0060 210D011	18327.000	CUYD	11.32000	207461.64	16.23000	297447.21	18.50000	339049.50
Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)								
0070 219A000	16567.000	TON	42.06000	696808.02	35.50000	588128.50	33.50000	554994.50
Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction								
0080 243A020	23713.000	SQYD	3.44000	81572.72	5.18000	122833.34	3.60000	85366.80
Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Reinforced Slopes, Type 1								
0090 243A035	461.000	SQYD	3.31000	1525.91	7.13000	3286.93	4.50000	2074.50
Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3								
0100 305B077	208.000	TON	29.38000	6111.04	34.05000	7082.40	35.50000	7384.00
Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 424A280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	37.000 TON	216.58000	8013.46	205.76000	7613.12	440.00000	16280.00
0120 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	59.000 TON	195.37000	11526.83	185.61000	10950.99	275.00000	16225.00
0130 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	118.000 TON	195.37000	23053.66	185.61000	21901.98	275.00000	32450.00
0140 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	73.000 TON	195.37000	14262.01	185.61000	13549.53	275.00000	20075.00
0150 600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	112352.00000	112352.00	123504.00000	123504.00	245626.65000	245626.65
0160 605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	4.000 EACH	400.79000	1603.16	750.00000	3000.00	1100.00000	4400.00
0170 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	750.000 LF	21.29000	15967.50	21.00000	15750.00	16.50000	12375.00
0180 608A000 Separation Geotextile	3212.000 SQYD	2.65000	8511.80	3.00000	9636.00	2.85000	9154.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	57.000	TON	42.06000	2397.42	43.48000	2478.36	33.50000	1909.50
0200 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	8947.000	SQYD	2.80000	25051.60	3.00000	26841.00	2.85000	25498.95
0210 614A000 Slope Paving	7.000	CUYD	721.50000	5050.50	420.00000	2940.00	450.00000	3150.00
0220 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	1350.000	LF	24.00000	32400.00	22.58000	30483.00	26.50000	35775.00
0230 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	2.000	EACH	837.31000	1674.62	787.50000	1575.00	2350.00000	4700.00
0240 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	2.000	EACH	3125.96000	6251.92	2940.00000	5880.00	2450.00000	4900.00
0250 635A001 Woven Wire Fence (Metal Post)	1456.000	LF	8.76000	12754.56	10.64000	15491.84	12.50000	18200.00
0260 650A000 Topsoil	636.000	CUYD	18.00000	11448.00	15.75000	10017.00	22.50000	14310.00
0270 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	5379.000	SQYD	4.74000	25496.46	5.50000	29584.50	5.10000	27432.90
0280 665E000 Polyethylene	9167.000	SQYD	2.25000	20625.75	1.00000	9167.00	2.75000	25209.25
0290 665G000 Sand Bags	208.000	EACH	5.79000	1204.32	7.45000	1549.60	10.50000	2184.00
0300 665H005 Flow Baffle	421.000	LF	8.37000	3523.77	5.32000	2239.72	8.75000	3683.75
0310 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	100.000	TON	42.06000	4206.00	43.48000	4348.00	39.50000	3950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 665J002 Silt Fence	2900.000	LF	3.16000	9164.00	5.00000	14500.00	4.85000	14065.00
0330 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	200.000	TON	41.63000	8326.00	38.28000	7656.00	33.50000	6700.00
0340 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	20.000	TON	32.63000	652.60	35.47000	709.40	50.00000	1000.00
0350 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	3932.000	LF	1.05000	4128.60	0.30000	1179.60	1.00000	3932.00
0360 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	1.000	EACH	8157.10000	8157.10	3180.00000	3180.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0370 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	10.000	EACH	399.00000	3990.00	53.19000	531.90	240.00000	2400.00
0380 672C101 Flocculant Application, Temporary Slope Drain	2.000	EACH	650.00000	1300.00	478.73000	957.46	750.00000	1500.00
0390 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	1923.91000	1923.91	3000.00000	3000.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0400 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	22250.00000	22250.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0410 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 70,000.00)		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0420 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	1000.000	LF	51.68000	51680.00	47.25000	47250.00	55.00000	55000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 03540 CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	20.000	LF	80.39000	1607.80	73.50000	1470.00	77.00000	1540.00
0440 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional, TL-3)	2.000	EACH	6224.01000	12448.02	10500.00000	21000.00	11000.00000	22000.00
0450 740B000 Construction Signs	1072.000	SQFT	6.09000	6528.48	7.45000	7986.40	8.00000	8576.00
0460 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000	EACH	30.45000	761.25	53.19000	1329.75	48.00000	1200.00
0490 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	563.85000	1127.70	390.43000	780.86	1900.00000	3800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,634,887.49		\$ 1,755,246.05		\$ 2,014,438.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,634,887.49		\$ 1,755,246.05		\$ 2,014,438.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

		(4) 09028		(5) 14001		()		
		IKAROS, LLC		NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Total								
0010	201A002 Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 Per Acre)(Approx. 2 Acres)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00		
0020	206D001 Removing Guardrail	408.000 LF	3.12000	1272.96	5.25000	2142.00		
0030	206D011 Removing Fence	1186.000 LF	4.00000	4744.00	4.25000	5040.50		
0040	206E008 Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type	2.000 EACH	187.50000	375.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0050	210A000 Unclassified Excavation	18018.000 CUYD	15.00000	270270.00	13.00000	234234.00		
0060	210D011 Borrow Excavation (A-4 Or Better)	18327.000 CUYD	18.00000	329886.00	15.00000	274905.00		
0070	219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	16567.000 TON	35.00000	579845.00	37.50000	621262.50		
0080	243A020 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Reinforced Slopes, Type 1	23713.000 SQYD	3.50000	82995.50	4.00000	94852.00		
0090	243A035 Geosynthetic Reinforcement For Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 3	461.000 SQYD	4.00000	1844.00	7.50000	3457.50		
0100	305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	208.000 TON	45.00000	9360.00	40.00000	8320.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 424A280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	37.000 TON	470.60000	17412.20	194.00000	7178.00		
0120 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	59.000 TON	294.12000	17353.08	175.00000	10325.00		
0130 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	118.000 TON	294.12000	34706.16	175.00000	20650.00		
0140 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	73.000 TON	294.12000	21470.76	175.00000	12775.00		
0150 600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	146807.18000	146807.18	325000.00000	325000.00		
0160 605B005 Special Underdrain Outlet, Type A-1	4.000 EACH	1100.00000	4400.00	500.00000	2000.00		
0170 606A000 6" Underdrain Pipe	750.000 LF	15.00000	11250.00	25.00000	18750.00		
0180 608A000 Separation Geotextile	3212.000 SQYD	4.00000	12848.00	3.50000	11242.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 610C000 Loose Riprap, Class 1	57.000	TON	75.00000	4275.00	50.00000	2850.00		
0200 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	8947.000	SQYD	4.00000	35788.00	3.50000	31314.50		
0210 614A000 Slope Paving	7.000	CUYD	500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	7000.00		
0220 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	1350.000	LF	26.88000	36288.00	21.50000	29025.00		
0230 630C001 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	2.000	EACH	937.50000	1875.00	750.00000	1500.00		
0240 630C050 Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	2.000	EACH	3500.00000	7000.00	2800.00000	5600.00		
0250 635A001 Woven Wire Fence (Metal Post)	1456.000	LF	12.33000	17952.48	15.00000	21840.00		
0260 650A000 Topsoil	636.000	CUYD	35.00000	22260.00	25.00000	15900.00		
0270 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	5379.000	SQYD	3.75000	20171.25	5.00000	26895.00		
0280 665E000 Polyethylene	9167.000	SQYD	2.50000	22917.50	3.00000	27501.00		
0290 665G000 Sand Bags	208.000	EACH	8.00000	1664.00	10.00000	2080.00		
0300 665H005 Flow Baffle	421.000	LF	10.00000	4210.00	10.00000	4210.00		
0310 665I000 Temporary Riprap, Class 2	100.000	TON	60.00000	6000.00	50.00000	5000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
 LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
 DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 665J002 Silt Fence	2900.000	LF	6.00000	17400.00	5.00000	14500.00		
0330 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	200.000	TON	50.00000	10000.00	40.00000	8000.00		
0340 665N001 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	20.000	TON	50.00000	1000.00	40.00000	800.00		
0350 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	3932.000	LF	2.50000	9830.00	1.00000	3932.00		
0360 665X000 Basin Dewatering Device	1.000	EACH	1300.00000	1300.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0370 672C100 Flocculant Application, Ditch Check	10.000	EACH	290.00000	2900.00	20.00000	200.00		
0380 672C101 Flocculant Application, Temporary Slope Drain	2.000	EACH	290.00000	580.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0390 672D000 Contractor Retained Turbidimeter	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0400 680A001 Geometric Controls		LUMP	82086.40000	82086.40	15000.00000	15000.00		
0410 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 70,000.00)		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
0420 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	1000.000	LF	52.92000	52920.00	50.00000	50000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 997
LETTING DATE : 11/22/13 3:00 PM

CONTRACT ID : 20131122997
DIVISION : 05

COUNTIES : TUSCALOOSA

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 09028 IKAROS, LLC		(5) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 726A001 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	20.000	LF	82.32000	1646.40	100.00000	2000.00		
0440 726D025 Portable Impact Attenuator(Unidirectional, TL-3)	2.000	EACH	11760.00000	23520.00	10000.00000	20000.00		
0450 740B000 Construction Signs	1072.000	SQFT	7.29000	7814.88	15.00000	16080.00		
0460 740D000 Channelizing Drums	25.000	EACH	36.45000	911.25	100.00000	2500.00		
0490 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	675.00000	1350.00	3000.00000	6000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,025,000.00		\$ 2,062,361.00		\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,025,000.00		\$ 2,062,361.00		\$	